

The Prize: For your child to be a Virtual Mascot for England Women's Rugby

## Terms and conditions

- 1. The prize draw is only open to Sported members who are aged 5 12 years old, entered by a parent with consent. Employees of the Promoter, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the prize draw are not permitted to enter.
- 2. The prize draw is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.
- 3. All entries must be submitted via the form at <a href="https://cloud.m.simplyhealth.co.uk/virtual-mascot-comp-4">https://cloud.m.simplyhealth.co.uk/virtual-mascot-comp-4</a>. Only one entry per person is permitted.
- 4. The opening date for entries is 10am on 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021. The closing date of the prize draw is 10am on 7<sup>th</sup> April 2021. Entries received after this time will not be counted.
- 5. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault technical malfunction, computer hardware or software failure, satellite, network or server failure of any kind.
- 6. 1 winner will be chosen by random draw by 7<sup>th</sup> April 2021 ("Draw Date").
- 7. The prize is 1x virtual mascot place for England Women's final fixture in the 2021 Women's Six Nations tournament on 24th April.
- 8. The winner will be notified by email or telephone (using details provided at entry) before 9<sup>th</sup> April 2021 and must provide a postal address to claim their prize. The winner's prize will be forfeited and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner if the winner does not respond to the Promoter within 24 hours of being notified.
- 9. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 10. The prizes are supplied by England Rugby, Rugby House, Twickenham Stadium, Rugby Football Union, 200 Whitton Rd, Twickenham TW2 (the "Supplier"). The Promoter reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so.
- 11. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.



- 12. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 13. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 14. The winner may be required to participate in publicity related to the prize draw which may include the publication of their name and photograph in any media. The winning child's information and imagery will be shared in a video for England Rugby Facebook and Twitter, which may be shared by England Rugby partners, and used later in promotional materials.
- 15. Personal data supplied during the course of this promotion may be passed on to third party suppliers only insofar as required for fulfilment/ delivery/ arrangement of the prize.
- 16. The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

The Promoter: Simplyhealth

Simplyhealth is a trading name of Simplyhealth Access, which is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Simplyhealth Access is registered and incorporated in England and Wales, registered no. 183035. Registered office, Hambleden House, Waterloo Court, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 1LQ.